COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

ELECTRONIC 2022 INTEGRATED RESOURCE)	
PLANNING REPORT OF KENTUCKY POWER)	CASE NO.
COMPANY)	2023-00092

LS POWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC'S WRITTEN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION

Comes LS Power Development, LLC ("LS Power"), by and through counsel, pursuant to the Commission's Order granting intervention dated June 6, 2023 and 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9)(b), and certifies that it or its agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions, waives any right to service of the Commission's orders by U.S. Mail and requests that all electronic notices, messages and orders related to this proceeding be sent to the following:

L. Allyson Honaker – allyson@hloky.com

Brittany Hayes Koenig – brittany@hloky.com

In addition, the email address for LS Power is as follows:

LS Power Development, LLC – irny@lspower.com

This day of June, 2023.

Respectfully Submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker

Brittany Hayes Koenig

Honaker Law Office, PLLC

1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202

Lexington, Kentucky 40509

(859) 368-8803

allyson@hloky.com

brittany@hloky.com

Counsel for LS Power Development, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of LS Power Development, LLC's Motion to Intervene is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on June 9, 2023; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no hard copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel for LS Power Development, LLC